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1 116 T Cavallerizzo(JPN) C 2 THE ASAHI HAI FUTURITY STAKES G1 1600 1 21-Dec Silk Racing Co. Ltd. Tatsuya Yoshioka    

2 115 T Lovcen(JPN) C 2 THE HOPEFUL STAKES G1 2000 1 27-Dec Forest Racing Haruki Sugiyama    

3 114 T Diamond Knot(JPN) C 2 THE ASAHI HAI FUTURITY STAKES G1 1600 2 21-Dec Kaneko Makoto Holdings Co. Ltd. Yuichi Fukunaga    

4 113 T Forte Angelo(JPN) C 2 THE HOPEFUL STAKES G1 2000 2 27-Dec Silk Racing Co. Ltd. Yuki Uehara    

T Star Anise(JPN) F 2 THE HANSHIN JUVENILE FILLIES G1 1600 1 14-Dec Katsumi Yoshida Tomokazu Takano    

6 112 T Admire Quads(JPN) C 2 THE DAILY HAI NISAI STAKES G2 1600 1 15-Nov Junko Kondo Yasuo Tomomichi    

T Admire Quads(JPN) C 2 THE ASAHI HAI FUTURITY STAKES G1 1600 3 21-Dec Junko Kondo Yasuo Tomomichi    

T Ask Edinburgh(JPN) C 2 THE HOPEFUL STAKES G1 2000 3 27-Dec Toshihiro Hirosaki Yuichi Fukunaga    

8 111 T Ecoro Alba(JPN) C 2 THE SAUDI ARABIA ROYAL CUP G3 1600 1 11-Oct Masatoshi Haramura Yasuhito Tamura    

T Ecoro Alba(JPN) C 2 THE ASAHI HAI FUTURITY STAKES G1 1600 4 21-Dec Masatoshi Haramura Yasuhito Tamura    

T Justin Vista(JPN) C 2 THE RADIO NIKKEI HAI KYOTO NISAI STAKES G3 2000 1 29-Nov Masahiro Miki Tatsuya Yoshioka    

T Peintre Naif(JPN) C 2 THE TOKYO SPORTS HAI NISAI STAKES G2 1800 1 24-Nov Carrot Farm Co. Ltd. Tetsuya Kimura    

D Pyromancer(JPN) C 2 ZEN NIPPON NISAI YUSHUN L 1600 1 17-Dec Godolphin Keiji Yoshimura    

D Satono Voyage(JPN) C 2 CATTLEYA STAKES 1600 1 29-Nov Hajime Satomi Hiroyasu Tanaka    

13 110 T Aurum Ares(JPN) C 2 THE HOPEFUL STAKES G1 2000 4 27-Dec Field Racing Shinsuke Hashiguchi    

T Badrinath(JPN) C 2 THE HOPEFUL STAKES G1 2000 5 27-Dec Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. Mikio Matsunaga    

T Garavogue(JPN) F 2 THE HANSHIN JUVENILE FILLIES G1 1600 2 14-Dec Lord Horse Club Co. Ltd. Haruki Sugiyama    

T Realize Sirius(JPN) C 2 THE NIIGATA NISAI STAKES G3 1600 1 24-Aug Yosuke Imafuku Takahisa Tezuka    

T Zoroastro(JPN) C 2 THE TOKYO SPORTS HAI NISAI STAKES G2 1800 2 24-Nov Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. Keisuke Miyata    

18 109 T Candide(JPN) C 2 THE CHUKYO NISAI STAKES G3 1400 1 31-Aug Green Farm Co. Ltd. Takeshi Matsushita    

T Firostefani(JPN) F 2 THE ARTEMIS STAKES G3 1600 1 25-Oct Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. Mitsumasa Nakauchida    

T Going to Sky(JPN) C 2 THE RADIO NIKKEI HAI KYOTO NISAI STAKES G3 2000 3 29-Nov Field Racing Yuki Uehara    

T Shonan Gulf(JPN) C 2 THE SAPPORO NISAI STAKES G3 1800 1 6-Sep Tetsuhide Kunimoto Naosuke Sugai    

T Sweet Happiness(JPN) F 2 THE HANSHIN JUVENILE FILLIES G1 1600 4 14-Dec Kodai Maeda Yoshihito Kitade    

T Taisei Vogue(JPN) F 2 THE HANSHIN JUVENILE FILLIES G1 1600 3 14-Dec Seiho Tanaka Takeshi Matsushita    

24 108 T Anduril(JPN) C 2 IVY STAKES L 1800 1 18-Oct Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. Mitsumasa Nakauchida    

D Best Green(JPN) C 2 ZEN NIPPON NISAI YUSHUN L 1600 3 17-Dec Yasuhide Kuninobu Junji Tanaka NAR

T Gene King(JPN) C 2 THE SAPPORO NISAI STAKES G3 1800 2 6-Sep Yuji Yamaguchi Makoto Saito    

T Reichsadler(JPN) C 2 THE TOKYO SPORTS HAI NISAI STAKES G2 1800 3 24-Nov G1 Racing Co. Ltd. Yuki Uehara    

D Rock Ptarmigan(JPN) C 2 POINSETTIA STAKES 1800 1 20-Dec Carrot Farm Co. Ltd. Koichi Ishizaka    

D Tamamo Freesia(JPN) F 2 ZEN NIPPON NISAI YUSHUN L 1600 2 17-Dec Tamamo Co. Ltd. Yuki Ohashi    

30 107 T Alankar(JPN) F 2 NOJIGIKU STAKES 1600 1 20-Sep Carrot Farm Co. Ltd. Takashi Saito    

T Festival Hill(JPN) F 2 THE KBS KYOTO SHO FANTASY STAKES G3 1400 1 1-Nov Katsumi Yoshida Hirofumi Shii    

T Galilea(JPN) C 2 THE SAUDI ARABIA ROYAL CUP G3 1600 2 11-Oct Yoshimitsu Itaka Hidekatsu Shimizu    

T Olufsen(JPN) C 2 THE HOPEFUL STAKES G1 2000 6 27-Dec Naohiro Sakaguchi Makoto Saito    

D Wonder Dean(JPN) C 2 POINSETTIA STAKES 1800 2 20-Dec Yoshinari Yamamoto Daisuke Takayanagi    

35 106 D Ayasan Jotaro(JPN) C 2 ZEN NIPPON NISAI YUSHUN L 1600 4 17-Dec Yoshitomo Takayama Junji Tanaka NAR

D Don Erectus(JPN) C 2 CATTLEYA STAKES 1600 2 29-Nov Koichi Yamada Noboru Takagi    

T Margot Blow(JPN) C 2 THE SAUDI ARABIA ROYAL CUP G3 1600 4 11-Oct Ryohei Maeda Shigenobu Isaka    

T Meisho Hakkei(JPN) F 2 THE KBS KYOTO SHO FANTASY STAKES G3 1400 3 1-Nov Yoshitaka Matsumoto Masaru Honda    

T Nettaiya Rai(JPN) C 2 THE RADIO NIKKEI HAI KYOTO NISAI STAKES G3 2000 4 29-Nov Yujiro Inutsuka Yoshito Yahagi    

T Shonan Charis(JPN) F 2 THE KBS KYOTO SHO FANTASY STAKES G3 1400 2 1-Nov Tetsuhide Kunimoto Shizuya Kato    

41 105 T A Shin Deed(JPN) C 2 THE HAKODATE NISAI STAKES G3 1200 1 20-Jul Eishindo Co. Ltd. Ryuji Okubo    

D Arcadia Cafe(USA) C 2 CATTLEYA STAKES 1600 3 29-Nov Koichi Nishikawa Noriyuki Hori    

T Black Chalice(JPN) F 2 THE KBS KYOTO SHO FANTASY STAKES G3 1400 4 1-Nov Field Racing Koshiro Take    

T Fukuchan Sho(JPN) C 2 THE KEIO HAI NISAI STAKES G2 1400 2 8-Nov Yoshiaki Fukuda Yukihiro Kato    

D God Baroque(JPN) C 2 HYOGO JUNIOR GRAND PRIX LR 1400 2 27-Nov Iwami Bokujo Hideki Kakugawa NAR

T Mitsukane Venera(JPN) F 2 THE ARTEMIS STAKES G3 1600 2 25-Oct Mitsuru Oyamada Nobuhiro Suzuki    

T Smart Priere(JPN) F 2 THE SAPPORO NISAI STAKES G3 1800 3 6-Sep Toru Okawa Ryuji Okubo    

T Teruhiko(JPN) C 2 THE TOKYO SPORTS HAI NISAI STAKES G2 1800 4 24-Nov Yoshio Oda Yoshito Yahagi    

D Tokai Ma Cherie(JPN) F 2 HYOGO JUNIOR GRAND PRIX LR 1400 1 27-Nov Masanori Uchimura Daisuke Takayanagi    

T Winners Nine(JPN) C 2 FUYO STAKES 2000 1 27-Sep M's Racing Minoru Oguri    

51 104 T Amethystos(JPN) C 2 FUYO STAKES 2000 2 27-Sep G1 Racing Co. Ltd. Shizuya Kato    

T Arbanne(JPN) F 2 THE HANSHIN JUVENILE FILLIES G1 1600 6 14-Dec Yuki Hashimoto Hiroyasu Tanaka    

T Art Basel(JPN) F 2 IVY STAKES L 1800 2 18-Oct Katsumi Yoshida Keisuke Miyata    

T Kikko Bello(JPN) C 2 HAGI STAKES L 1800 2 26-Oct Monreve Co. Ltd. Yasuo Tomomichi    

T Lily Joie(JPN) F 2 MOMIJI STAKES 1400 1 19-Oct G Riviere Racing Co. Ltd. Koshiro Take    

T Schau Ma Mal(JPN) C 2 THE KEIO HAI NISAI STAKES G2 1400 4 8-Nov Hidaka Breeders Union Co. Ltd. Shizuya Kato    

T Zaafir(IRE) C 2 FUYO STAKES 2000 3 27-Sep Carrot Farm Co. Ltd. Toru Hayashi    

58 103 T Coral Reef(JPN) F 2 SPORTS HOCHI HAI CHRISTMAS ROSE STAKES 1200 1 20-Dec Akira Nakatsuji Yuta Sato    

T Good Piece(GB) C 2 THE ASAHI HAI FUTURITY STAKES G1 1600 6 21-Dec Koji Maeda Tomokazu Takano    

T Happy Angel(JPN) F 2 DAHLIA SHO 1400 1 9-Aug Mariko Yano Yasuo Takeichi    

T Happy Angel(JPN) F 2 THE ARTEMIS STAKES G3 1600 4 25-Oct Mariko Yano Yasuo Takeichi    

T Monopolio(JPN) C 2 IVY STAKES L 1800 3 18-Oct Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. Kazutomo Mori    

D Ryuno Flight(JPN) F 2 EDELWEISS SHO LR 1200 1 30-Oct Ryuichi Minoshima Ryuichi Yamaguchi NAR

D Seize the Throne(JPN) C 2 JBC NISAI YUSHUN LR 1800 4 3-Nov Koki Maeda Mikio Matsunaga    

T Tamamo Icarus(JPN) C 2 FUKUSHIMA NISAI STAKES 1200 1 16-Nov Tamamo Co. Ltd. Kenichi Fujioka    

T Tamamo Icarus(JPN) C 2 SPORTS HOCHI HAI CHRISTMAS ROSE STAKES 1200 2 20-Dec Tamamo Co. Ltd. Kenichi Fujioka    
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65 102 T Big Karen Roof(JPN) F 2 SUZURAN SHO 1200 1 30-Aug Takahiro Oya Noboru Yonekawa NAR

D Cosmo Gigantea(JPN) C 2 ZEN NIPPON NISAI YUSHUN L 1600 5 17-Dec Big Red Farm Hiroaki Kawazu NAR

D Fleur d'Or(JPN) F 2 JBC NISAI YUSHUN LR 1800 2 3-Nov Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. Hideaki Fujiwara    

D Lucky Kid(JPN) C 2 HYOGO JUNIOR GRAND PRIX LR 1400 3 27-Nov Godolphin Yukihiro Kato    

T Storm Thunder(JPN) C 2 CLOVER SHO 1500 1 23-Aug Him Rock Racing Holdings Co. Ltd. Akio Adachi    

T Storm Thunder(JPN) C 2 HAGI STAKES L 1800 3 26-Oct Him Rock Racing Holdings Co. Ltd. Akio Adachi    

T Towani(JPN) F 2 THE KEIO HAI NISAI STAKES G2 1400 3 8-Nov Koji Oka Masayoshi Ebina    

71 101 D A Shin Iwahashiru(JPN) C 2 HYOGO JUNIOR GRAND PRIX LR 1400 4 27-Nov Katsuhiko Hirai Kazuya Sakamoto NAR

T Curren Tulsi(JPN) C 2 HAGI STAKES L 1800 4 26-Oct Takashi Suzuki Takashi Suzuki    

D Every Possible(JPN) F 2 CATTLEYA STAKES 1600 4 29-Nov G1 Racing Co. Ltd. Koichi Shintani    

T I Got It(JPN) C 2 THE DAILY HAI NISAI STAKES G2 1600 3 15-Nov Hironobu Koyano Shinichiro Akiyama    

D Life of Raccoon(JPN) C 2 ZEN NIPPON NISAI YUSHUN L 1600 6 17-Dec Kazuo Niikuma Issei Murata    

T Mr Bad Guy(JPN) C 2 SPORTS HOCHI HAI CHRISTMAS ROSE STAKES 1200 3 20-Dec glitterG Co. Ltd. Hidemasa Nakao    

T Uchuno Sekai(JPN) C 2 CANNA STAKES 1200 1 20-Sep Yutaka Nagashio Takafumi Aoki    

78 100 T Saint Antoine(JPN) F 2 THE NIIGATA NISAI STAKES G3 1600 4 24-Aug Katsumi Yoshida Yuichi Shikato    

T Switch in Love(JPN) F 2 NOJIGIKU STAKES 1600 2 20-Sep DMM Dream Club Co. Ltd. Yoshito Yahagi    
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